



GL-CP-02B

# Fee Structure for Foreign Manufacturers

This fee structure is applicable to the overseas manufacturers only.

1.	Application Includes Application, Pre-assessment Questionnaire, and Quality Management System Requirements for Product Certification (GL-CP-01)		charge
2.	<b>Application Processing Fee</b> Includes cost of desktop review of the application, pre-assessment questionnaire, quality manual and other related documents	USD	200.00
3.	Assessment (Audit) Fee per assessor (auditor) per man-day	USD	75.00

Assessment (Audit) Fee per assessor (auditor) per man-day USD 75.00 Assessor man-days for audit are calculated based on the complexity of the process and number of employees involved in the relevant process/department. Minimum six man-days are applicable for an audit

# 4. Incidental and Combined Allowances

marking requirements of the Artwork/Label/Bag

These will be calculated as per the applicable Government Circulars and to be paid by the applicant prior to the visit. This fee does not include the expenses for visa, air tickets, travel insurance, local & overseas travelling etc. and will be charged at the rate of actual cost.

# 5. Sampling Fee

Will be charged at the rate of actual cost. This fee will be excluded from the sampling during the assessment

#### 6. Testing Fee

Will be charged at the rate of fee charged by the laboratory. Number of samples to be tested will be decided by SLSI based on the number of types/sizes/varieties produced. The manufacturer shall bear the expenses for samples and the delivery of the samples to the SLSI.

7.	Internal Processing Fee	USD 200.00		
	This includes expenses for sample handling, courier charges for mailing			
	documents and other internal processing expenses.			
8.	Fee for Scope Extension			
	This will be charged per Permit in addition to the above fee(s) as appropriately			
9.	Artwork/Label/Bag approval Fee	USD	50.00	
	This will be charged for second approval onwards for checking compliance to			





# Fee Structure for Foreign Manufacturers

# 10. Annual Fee

Annual fee payable is based on total annual sales value and invoiced sales values of the imported consignments of the product. Annual sales category will be determined on the average of the total sales values of preceding three years as follows; (for new manufacturers, the manufacturer shall declare the expected sales value of the product for the year and the actual annual fee will be recovered based on the actual sales value at the end of the year).

Total .	Annual S	Fee (USD)					
a).	up to 5	Mil	lion			7 50.00	
b).	above	5	and up to	10	Million	1 250.00	
c).	above	10	and up to	25	Million	2 000.00	
d).	above	25	and up to	50	Million	2 500.00	
e).	above	50 ]	Million			3 000.00	

The total annual fee payable is the fee corresponding to the Total Annual Sales Category plus 0.05% of the invoiced sales values of the imported consignments of the product.

In addition to the annual fee payable, other fees mentioned above will be charged as appropriately.

**11.** All above payments are subjected to pay Government Taxes as applicable.